CH \$190.00 401054

ETAS ID: TM330949

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intercontinental Packaging Company		01/02/2015	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Great Domains & Estates, LLC	
Street Address:	8733 Lakewood Drive, Suite B	
City:	Windsor	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95492	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4010548	BUCCIA DE LIMONE
Registration Number:	3999112	CASA DORA
Registration Number:	3888179	CASTAWAY COVE
Registration Number:	3888180	GRAYS PEAK
Registration Number:	4397185	HERITAGE HILLS
Registration Number:	4032378	ROYAL JAMES
Registration Number:	4234339	SPICE BLOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7072556876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7072527122

Email: tmdept@dpf-law.com

Correspondent Name: J. Scott Gerien

Address Line 1: 1455 First Street, Suite 301
Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GREAT DOMAINS & ESTATES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Scott Gerien
SIGNATURE:	/J. Scott Gerien/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005452 FRAME: 0413 DATE SIGNED: 02/03/2015

Total Attachments: 2
source=Grant of Security Interest (US) 01-02-2015#page1.tif
source=Grant of Security Interest (US) 01-02-2015#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005452 FRAME: 0414

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, INTERCONTINENTAL PACKAGING COMPANY, a Minnesota corporation located at 1999 Shepard Road, St. Paul, Minnesota 55116, doing business as Prestige Wine & Spirits Group ("Grantor") owns the following marks in the United States which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO"):

Mark	USPTO Reg. No.
BUCCIA DE LIMONE	4010548
CASA DORA	3999112
CASTAWAY COVE	3888179
GRAYS PEAK	3888180
HERITAGE HILLS	4397185
ROYAL JAMES	4032378
SPICE BLOCK	4234339

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Option Agreement, dated as of July 21, 2014, ("the Agreement"), by and between Grantor and Great Domains & Estates, LLC, a California limited liability company located at 8733 Lakewood Drive, Suite B, Windsor, California 95492 ("Secured Party"), Grantor granted, assigned and conveyed to Secured Party a continuing security interest in, and lien on, said U.S. marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by or connected with the use of said marks in the U.S., and the U.S. registrations and renewals thereof; the proceeds thereof, including but not limited to license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits; and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements (collectively the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 6.b of the Agreement, Grantor agreed to execute and deliver to Secured Party this Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and U.S. Trademark Registrations ("Grant") for purposes of filing the same with the PTO to confirm, evidence and perfect the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and subject to all applicable terms and conditions of the Agreement, which are incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein, Grantor hereby grants, assigns and conveys to Secured Party a continuing first priority security interest in, and lien on, the Trademark Collateral

The parties intend that this Grant is for recordation purposes only and its terms shall not modify the applicable terms and conditions of the Agreement, which govern the Secured Party's interest in the Trademark Collateral.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005452 FRAME: 0415

Grantor hereby acknowledges the sufficiency and completeness of this Grant to create the security interest in the Trademark Collateral for the Secured Party, and Grantor hereby requests the PTO to file and record the same.

Grantor and Secured Party hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademark Collateral may be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Agreement.

Dated: January 2, 2015

GRANTOR

INTERCONTINENTAL PACKAGING COMPANY

Michael Johnson

President

SECURED PARTY

GREAT DOMAINS & EŞTATES, LLC

Ed Notarius

Manager/Owner

TRADEMARK REEL: 005452 FRAME: 0416

RECORDED: 02/03/2015